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STATE OF IOWA
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IN THE MATTER OF:
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AFSCME/IOWA COUNCIL 61, ) w0 ‘}
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Petitioner.

ORDER OF CERTIFICATION

Upon a petition duly filed in accordance with Iowa Code section 20.14
and PERB rule, a representative certification election was conducted herein
. The Board, having

under the direction and supervision of the Board
subsequently reviewed the file and being fully advised in the premises, finds

that a majority of the valid ballots were cast in favor of the affected bargaining

unit's representation by AFSCME/Iowa Council 61, that no objections to the
election were filed as provided for in Iowa Code section 20.15 and PERB rule,

and that the employee organization has complied with the relevant
requirements of lowa Code section 20.25.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that AFSCME /Iowa Council 61 is hereby
designated and certified as the exclusive bargaining representative of the
following bargaining unit of employees of Montgomery County, originally

determined in PERB Case No. 3536:
INCLUDED: All regular full-time and regular part-time employees of the
Montgomery County Sheriff’s Department.
EXCLUDED: Sheriff, First Deputy, and all other employees excluded by Section
4 of the Act.
Dated at Des Moines, lowa, this 18th day of January, 2013.
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD

o Lt

ﬁ/mle K. Van Fossen Board Member
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HELPERS, DOCKMEN, WAREHOUSEMEN, INSIDE CASE NO. 5616
WORKERS, STATE, COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL
EMPLOYEES, TEAMSTERS 147,

Certified Employee Organization,
and

MARILYN FOY,
Petitioner.
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ORDER OF DECERTIFICATION

On November 4, 1996, the Over the Road, City Transfer Drivers,
Helpers, Dockmen, Warehousemen, Inside Workers, State; County and
Municipal Employees, Teamsters 147, filed a disclaimer of
representation. On December 6, 1996, the Petitioner filed a wvalid
petition for decertification. A Proposed Decision of Decertification of
Bargaining Unit has been posted and no objections have been filed,
therefore;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that pursuant to PERB Rule 5.7(d), the Over
the Road, City Transfer Drivers, Helpers, Dockmen, Warehousemen, Inside
Workers, State, County and Municipal Employees, Teamsters 147, is no
longer the certified representative of the following bargaining unit
previously determined in PERB Case No. 3536:

INCLUDED: All regular full-time and regular part-time employees of the
Montgomery County Sheriff’s Department.

EXCLUDED: Sheriff, First Deputy,
Section 4 of the Act.

and all other employees excluded by
DATED at Des Moines, Iowa this 20th day of December, 1996.
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD
cc: Phil Johnson
Michael Stanfill P
Marilyn Foy -

Jeffrey H. Smith Richard R. Ramsey, Ch%§;ﬁan
Leland Carmichael
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY,

Public Employer, CASE NO. 3536

and
ORDER OF CERTIFICATION
OVER THE ROAD, CITY TRANSFER DRIVERS,
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WORKERS, STATE, COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL
EMPLOYEES, TREAMSTERS 147,
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Petitioner.

NOW, on this 26th day of October, 1987, the Board being advised that an
election was conducted pursuant to Order of the Board, and that a majority of the
ballots were cast for Over the Road, City Transfer Drivers, Helpers, Dockmen,
Warehousemen, Inside Workers, State, County and Municipal Employees, Teamsters
147, an employee organization; and the Board being further advised that said em-
ployee organization has complied with all requirements of the Act and the Rules
and Regulations thereunder;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Over the Road, City Transfer Drivers, Helpers,
Dockmen, Warehousemen, Inside Workers, State, County and Municipal Employees,
Teamsters 147, should be, and hereby is, designated and certified by this'Board
to be the exclusive bargaining representative. for employees of Montgomery County, a
public employer, in the following bargaining unit:

INCLUDED: All regular full-time and regular part-time
employees of the Montgomery County Sheriff's
Department. :

EXCLUDED: Sheriff, First Deputy, and all other employees
excluded by Section 4 of the Act.

VA

RICHARD R. RAMSEY, CHAIRMAN(/

DONE by the Public Employment Relations Board.




